Qualitas Controladora is part for the second year in a row of the S&P/BMV Total México ESG Index sample

Qualitas Controladora, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Quálitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV: Q*), informs its shareholders and the investment community that according to the S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index methodology, it has been ratified the participation of Q* as part of the index at its 2021 sample.

"The S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index is designed to measure the performance of stocks within the S&P/BMV Total Mexico Index that meet sustainability criteria. The S&P/BMV Total Mexico ESG Index, was launched a year ago, with the purpose of give to the investors a wide sample of companies with high liquidity and marketability listed in the Mexican stock market with a high ESG profile.

The above as a result of the company's actions to reduce its environmental impact and strengthen its Corporate Governance.

About Qualitas

Qualitas Controladora (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its specialized business model, with more than 25 years of experience in the automobile insurance segment, has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Quálitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q*: MM).

Investor relation contacts

Santiago Monroy

smonroy@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6056

Andrea González

angonzalez@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6316

Raquel Leetoy

rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6313

